
IFRESH PERTVtTI

Date ofApproval : 06-Oct-2023 ffi-lLcv HT6" o7/to/?-.oLl

qQ-SVfi/-

slffi
EM

ftfn-mqn

TRANSPORT DEPARTM ENT, BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORTVT P.SI.S.

[See Rule 73 (7xi)l

PERMTT lN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRTAGE PERMTT (BUS PERMTT)

PART.A

BR2023-SC-2881A
VARTIKA SINGH

'1 . Permit No

2. Name Of The Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(j) Registration rl,lark of

(ii) Make/l\4odel

(iii) Chassis

(iv) Engine N

(v) Class of
(vi) Reg

(vii) Service
6.(i) Number of Pa

(ii) Number of Passange

(iii) Number of
7. Route/Area

Region Covered
B. Date of
9. Per od of

Number of
1 0. Total Num

11. Number

occasions..
12. I\,4aximrrm
'1 3. A,4aximum and mirrimum rate of
'14. The Stage Carriage may be used

specified.
'1 5. The reserve stage carriage may be

No.

Date:

P

DAN KUMAR SINGI]
ROAD RAXAUL IVAIN ROAD RAXAUL PS PO RAXAUL, ilihar

rba Champaran-845305
R44P0949

M P712EXI42 B33 FES

MUZZAFARPUR REGION

From

b

to maintain the

subject to the conditions herein under

areas and subject to the conditions specified n P.Co.S [)crnrit

State/R

al

IUU Bi

:]

ii! ;., r:u iil: .rilI:-:

Route
Gode

Via
Route
Length
(ln KM)

2656 RAMGARWAN,SU GAULI, C H HAPAWA ai5

I

l1r*

*$@$.k*

of Stage

kept in

=k'-'_.t'-



PERMIT NO.8R2023-SC-2881A vEHlcLE NO' 8R44P0949

(1)-lhatthcvr:lticlesshallbeusedonlyinaspecifiedarea,oronspecifiedroutesinthepermit.
(2) rhat copies of .re time tabre of the Stage carriage approved by the state/Regional rransport Authority shall tre exhibited on the

vcirir;lt: and at specifiecl starrds and halts on the route orwithin the area'

(:])l-hatspr:t;ifieclstandardSofcornfortanclcleanlinessshalltlernaintainedinthevehicles,
(a) I hat farcs shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare taLlle'

(5).lhatthevehicletownichthepernritrelatesiSnotdriverlspeedexceedingthespeedpernlittedunderthisAct
(6) lhatthevehide towhichthepernritreratesisnotdrivenincontraventionsosec5orsecl'1 

3

(/) l hat its horder sha* not use a stage carriage in a pubric prace for carrying or intending to carry passengers unress it carries

condttctor.
(8) I,hat the service of Stage carriage shalr be regurarry operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table'

({)) No.wnr:r sha, emplr:y any person to act as an agent for rrr" of tickets fortraver by pubric service vehicle unless that person holds a

vi.llid agelrts license.

(10) Any variation in rorte shail not be ailowecr beyond the lirnit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sulr- section (2) of section

i2,.;l l;#I:l;iff: l,il,, o" ritted with an audio on aucrio visuar device in such a position so that it distracts the attention or driver'

(11) (ii) SLrch ar-rdio_visuar device or vi<ieo or tape recorder shalr fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver'

(11 ) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a stage carriage'

(12)Vehicleownerwillmadeavailablecanvasserandagentlicensewithinamonthtotheundersignthroughaffidavit.
(1:l) The name of driver and conductor with their rnobire*number shall be written clearly on both sicies of the bus in addltion to the name

ilnd acjdrt:ss of the oPerator'

(14) Viii of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

i', Sl Nu commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(16) Transportation clf any inflammable substance is prohibited' carrying of fire extinguisherwill be a must'

(1/)lhiSpermitisnot,a|idifthebusviolatesrulel58o{BiharMotorVehicleRule,l992

11g)Vulgar/obsccne/Frurting the sentiments and digrrity of women, children, religion, comrnunitiesisongs' vicleos will not be allowed in the

[]uses 
le driver of the velricle shall follow the directions notifled under Motor Vehicle Driving

('19) lt shall be ensnred by the permit holder that tl

Ileqtrlatiorr, 2017

(20) This permit is subject to the conditions raid down in section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule('1 ) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles Rules

(2'l ) lhis pr:rmit is also subicct to condition that:- 
L^ ^..hih:+^r;^ +ha rrahintcs and on the Darkinq rrlace/stancls and halts

(21) (i)]-he approved tare-tanle and timetable of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking rrlace/stands at

;fflfi/:H;T",,|H:||'uffiil:'. rhe apprication ror the perrnit, ror housing, maintenance and repairs or the vehicles' and ror storase

arnd sagc custocly of lugoage and goods will be maintalned'

(21) (iii)l he records on,j'rJl.rrn. shall be subnritted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it

(22)"fhisperrnittsfurthersubjc;cttootherconclitionsattachedtothepermit
(23) r-heStatc/flegronar TransportAuthoritymay,aftergivingnoticeof notlessthanonemonth(i) Varytheconditionsofthepermit (ii)

lllTi,:;T,;i;llxj;jtii"jn"j',::ilT':."".panied by an aurho.sarion srip i.dicatins the period of variditv on the rrasis of pavment of

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M V'Taxes 
-. - --- ri^^r ^-r^,,r-linrrc eh

(21_r).r-rre permit is issued subiect to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations' shall payable along with penalty' if

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

(il6) Minimr-rm tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled Passengers and shall ensure Provis ion of low footboard for easy accessibilitycltarqcable

(?7) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of tlre first row for the handicap Persons. lt will be mentioned near the reserve

sc ats. Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the conven ience of the handicaP Persons'

(2t\) l::avc tcr.rsing is done bY the Passen gers or persons in the public Passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported bY the victim or the

co-passeng ers kr the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad Police Station lmmediately. lf it is not done by the

vchicle squad then Perrnit will be cancelled'

I

I

AuthoritY

d6s\l)ate. 06-0ct-20211

will report to the nearest

I



PERMIT NO" BR2O23-SC.2881 A

Date: 06-0ct-2023

VEHICLE NO. BR44PO949

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

HaltDeparture
Time (HH:MM)

Arrival Time
(HH:MM)Journey DayStoppageRoute Code

06:39:00 true00:00:001RAXAUL2656
true06:54:00 06:55:001RAMGARWAN2656
true07:09:00 07:10:001SUGAULI2656
true07:15:0007:14.001CHHAPAWA2656
tru c10:16:0007:39:001BETTIAH2656
trLr e10:40:00 10:4 1 :00ICHHAPAWA2656

'10:46:00 ttLr e10:45:001SUGAULI2656
true1'1 :00:00 11:01:00IRAIMGARWAN2656
trUC11:47:00I 1'1 :16:00RAXAUL2656

12:03:00 tr uc12:02:001RAMGARWAN2656
true12:17.00 12:'1 B:001SUGAULI2656
true12:23:001 12'.22:OACHHAPAWAZbCt)

12:53:00 true12:47:OO1BETTIAH2656
true13:18:001 13'.17:0QCHHAPAWA2656

13:23:00 true1322:001SUGAULI2656
13:38:00 true13:37:00IRAN/GARWAN2656

true13:53:00 1B:09:001RAXAUL26s6
trLle1B:24:00 1B:25:00IRAI'/GARWAN2656

1B:40:00 trLrc1B:39:001SUGAULI2656
true18:44:00 18:45:001CHHAPAWA2656
true20.25.0019:09:00BETTIAH 12656

20:50:00 truc20:49.001CHHAPAWAzo30
tru e20:54:00 20:55:001SUGAULI2656

21:10:00 trLrc21:09:00, 
RAMGARWAN 12656

true21 25',00 00:00:001RAXAUL2656

I


